Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch

Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700001

ORDER

No. 915 -E/E-1/2M-42/2015 Pt.-I

Date: 24/03/2017

The following officers of Public Works Department are hereby nominated to act as Technical Member of "PHM-Project Joint Inspection Team", constituted under the Department of Food Processing Industries & Horticulture vide Notification No. 329/FPI&H/9M(H)-2/2015 dt.16.03.17, as per details below:

Name of the officer	Nominated for the district
Executive Engineer, Hooghly Division, P.W.Dte.	Hooghly
Executive Engineer, Nadia Division, P.W.Dte.	Nadia
Executive Engineer, Midnapur Division, P.W.Dte.	Paschim Midnapur
Executive Engineer-I, Burdwan Division, P.W.Dte.	Burdwan

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Govt. of West Bengal

No. 915/1(8)-E/E-1/2M-42/2015 Pt.-I

Date: 24/03/2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary, PWD
- 2. The Secretary, Department of Food Processing Industries & Horticulture.
- 3. The E-IN-C, PWD
- 4. Shri Priyadarshi Sen, Deputy Director(Marketing) & Nodal officer, Post- Harvest Management, DTE of Horticulture, West Bengal(Contact Number 8967237258)
- 5. The Executive Engineer, _______. He is directed to contact the Shri Priyadarshi Sen, Deputy Director (Marketing) & Nodal officer, Post- Harvest Management, DTE of Horticulture, West Bengal for inspection on 27.03.2017 and 29.03.2017.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), PWD